Solo Vocal Works on Jewish
Themes

A Bibliography of Jewish Composers

Kenneth Jaffe

THE SCARECROW PRESS, INC.
Lanham * Toronto * Plymouth, UK
2011



CONTENTS

Abbreviations
Preface
Acknowledgments
Introduction
PART I - WORKS ORGANIZED BY COMPOSER
PART Il - WORKS ORGANIZED BY THEME
Biblical
General
General Biblicat
General Torah
Genesis
Exodus
Leviticus
Numbers
Deuteronomy
Joshua
Prophets
Judges
Samuel
Kings I & 11
Isaiah
Jeremiah
Ezekiel
Amos
Jonah
Micah
Writings
Psalms
Proverbs
Job
Ruth
Lamentations
Ecclesiastes
Damel
Nehemiah
Chronicles

X1l
Xvil
XiX

217
217
217
217
218
222
222
223
223
223
223
224
224
224
226
227
227
228
228
228
228
228
232
232
233
233
234
234
234
234



vi Contents

Apocrypha Non-Channukah 235
Channukah/Dedication of the House 235
Children/Family or Works That Include Children’s Voice(s) 237
Ethics of the Fathers 244
Ethnic Interest 245
Fiction (Non-Yiddish Theater) 246
General Jewish Experience & Philosophy 252
Holocaust/Jewish Persecution & Suffering 257
Interfaith Works 265
Jewish History/Biography—-Post-Biblical 267
Liturgical-Based Works & Non-Holocaust Memorial Works 273
Midrash, Mysticism & Jewish Legend 277
Passover/Haggadah 278
Peace 279
Poetical Works 280
Purim/Book of Esther 284
Sacred Services 285
Simchat Torah 289
Shavuot (Pentecost) 289
Song of Songs & Wedding Music 289
Sukkot (Feast of Tabernacles) 291
Talmud/Mishnah 291
Tu Bishvat 292
Yiddish Theater 292
Zionism 309
PART 11l - WORKS ORGANIZED BY VOICE TYPE
Works with Solo Voice 317
Soprano/High Female Voice 317
Mezzo-Soprano/Medium Female Voice 321
Contralto/Alto/Low Female Voice 323
Female Voice (unspecitied) 324
Tenor/High Male Voice 324
Baritone/Medium Male Voice 327
Bass-Baritone 329
Bass/Low Male Voice 330
Male Voice (unspecified) 330
High Voice (gender not specified) 330
Medium Voice (gender not specified) 331
Low Voice (gender not specified) 332
Voice Type Variable or Not Determined 332
Works With Two Solo Voices , 337
Two Female Voices 337

One Female & One Male Voice 337



Contents

Two Male Voices
Two Soli (unspecified or variable)
Works with Three Solo Voices
Works with Four Solo Voices
Works with Five or More Solo Voices
Works for Variable/Undertermined Number or Voice Type
PART IV - ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF WORKS
Libraries and Publishing Houses of Jewish Music
Bibliography
About the Author

vii

341
341
342
344
347
352
361
425
431
437



