## Solo Vocal Works on Jewish Themes

## A Bibliography of Jewish Composers

Kenneth Jaffe



## **CONTENTS**

Abbreviations	ix
Preface	xiii
Acknowledgments	xvii
Introduction	xix
PART I – WORKS ORGANIZED BY COMPOSER	1
PART II – WORKS ORGANIZED BY THEME	
Biblical	217
General	217
General Biblical	217
General Torah	217
Genesis	218
Exodus	222
Leviticus	222
Numbers	223
Deuteronomy	223
Joshua	223
Prophets	223
Judges	224
Samuel	224
Kings I & 11	224
Isaiah	226
Jeremiah	227
Ezekiel	227
Amos	228
Jonah	228
Micah	228
Writings	228
Psalms	228
Proverbs	232
Job	232
Ruth	233
Lamentations	233
Ecclesiastes	234
Daniel	234
Nehemiah	234
Chronicles	234

vi Contents

Apocrypha Non-Channukah	235
Channukah/Dedication of the House	235
Children/Family or Works That Include Children's Voice(s)	237
Ethics of the Fathers	244
Ethnic Interest	245
Fiction (Non-Yiddish Theater)	246
General Jewish Experience & Philosophy	252
Holocaust/Jewish Persecution & Suffering	257
Interfaith Works	265
Jewish History/Biography-Post-Biblical	267
Liturgical-Based Works & Non-Holocaust Memorial Works	273
Midrash, Mysticism & Jewish Legend	277
Passover/Haggadah	278
Peace	279
Poetical Works	280
Purim/Book of Esther	284
Sacred Services	285
Simchat Torah	289
Shavuot (Pentecost)	289
Song of Songs & Wedding Music	289
Sukkot (Feast of Tabernacles)	291
Talmud/Mishnah	291
Tu Bishvat	292
Yiddish Theater	292
Zionism	309
PART III – WORKS ORGANIZED BY VOICE TYPE	
Works with Solo Voice	317
Soprano/High Female Voice	317
Mezzo-Soprano/Medium Female Voice	321
Contralto/Alto/Low Female Voice	323
Female Voice (unspecified)	324
Tenor/High Male Voice	324
Baritone/Medium Male Voice	327
Bass-Baritone	329
Bass/Low Male Voice	330
Male Voice (unspecified)	330
High Voice (gender not specified)	330
Medium Voice (gender not specified)	331
Low Voice (gender not specified)	332
Voice Type Variable or Not Determined	332
Works With Two Solo Voices	337
Two Female Voices	337
One Female & One Male Voice	337

Contents	
Two Male Voices	341
Two Soli (unspecified or variable)	341
Works with Three Solo Voices	342
Works with Four Solo Voices	344
Works with Five or More Solo Voices	347
Works for Variable/Undertermined Number or Voice Type	352
PART IV – ALPHABETICAL INDEX OF WORKS	361
Libraries and Publishing Houses of Jewish Music	425
Bibliography	431
About the Author	437